Approved 2018-2021 STIP
Formal Amendments for the Period of 05/01/2018 - 09/14/2018

SP PROJECT DESCRIPTION ATP/MPO TYPE OF MPO STATE FHWA/FTA TOTAL COST TOTAL COST CHANGE REASON
AMENDMENT APPROVAL |APPROVALDATE| APPROVAL BEFORE AFTER
DATE DATE
0901-84 MN 23 1.6 MI N CSAH 8. REPAIR ROADWAY & |ATP 1-Non Urban Area FORMAL 8/30/2018 9/14/2018 9/20/2018 S0 $1,500,000|New Project
REPLACE BR#5553 AT SO. FORK NEMADIJI
RIVER.
8604-42 Resurface from Hwy 12 to 10th Street S in ATP 3-Non Urban Area FORMAL 9/13/2018 9/14/2018 9/20/2018 $2,900,000 $6,900,000(Total estimated FHWA project cost between
Buffalo $1M to $10M increase or decrease > 20%,
8606-60 Resurface from Poplar St. in Annandale to Hwy|ATP 3-Non Urban Area FORMAL 9/13/2018 9/14/2018 9/20/2018 $5,600,000 $9,890,000(Total estimated FHWA project cost between
25 in Buffalo $1M to $10M increase or decrease > 20%,
Total estimated project cost between $3M to
$10M increase or decrease > 35%, The new
project estimate as of September 2018 is
9.89 M up from 5.6 M. We will be using 4.29
M for this project, out of 6.0 M from SP 7301-
38, which has been moved back to FY 2020,
freeing up 6.0 M to use in 2019, therefore
fiscal constraint will be maintained.
8816-2878 2019 FREIGHT PLANNING - DISTRICT PLANS ATP C-District C FORMAL 9/4/2018 9/14/2018 9/20/2018 S0 $250,000(New Project
AND OTHERS
092-090-032 MN DNR; GITCHI-GAMI STATE TRAIL, FROM ATP 1-Non Urban Area FORMAL 8/6/2018 8/16/2018 8/21/2018 $4,200,000 $4,200,000|Change to project limits/termini greater than
CASCADE RIVER TO 0.5 MI S. OF GRAND 0.3 miles in any direction
MARAIS, TRAIL CONSTRUCTION
3703-26 Install new gates at BNSF railroad crossing at |ATP 8-Non Urban Area FORMAL 8/13/2018 8/16/2018 8/21/2018 S0 $230,000(New Project
Hwy 75 & 1st Avenue in Bellingham
088-591-003 This project will conduct at least 2 engineering [ATP C-District C FORMAL 8/16/2018 8/16/2018 8/21/2018 S0 $1,035,356|New Project
studies in each MnDOT district. The goal of
the engineering study is to conduct a traffic
engineering analysis of the school area, and
school walking and bicycling routes. This study
will include reviewing and evaluating the
existing transportation system, conducting a
traffic and crash analysis, identifying safety
risks, and recommending strategies address
the identified safety risks. Projects will be
prioritized by the cost and effectiveness to
address the safety problems, the benefits, and
potential usage.
088-591-005 Update Best Practices for Ped/Bike Safety ATP C-District C FORMAL 8/16/2018 8/16/2018 8/21/2018 S0 $121,000(New Project

Handbook

Page 1 of 5




Approved 2018-2021 STIP
Formal Amendments for the Period of 05/01/2018 - 09/14/2018

SP

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

ATP/MPO

TYPE OF
AMENDMENT

MPO
APPROVAL
DATE

STATE
APPROVAL DATE

FHWA/FTA
APPROVAL
DATE

TOTAL COST
BEFORE

TOTAL COST
AFTER

CHANGE REASON

SRS-9133-18A

Consultant Services for the implementation of
Walk!Bike!Fun! Safety Education Program
with the focus on Equity

ATP C-District C

FORMAL

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/21/2018

$0

$500,000

New Project

SRS-9133-18B

Staff and Support Salaries and Planning
Expenses for Governor's Children's Cabinet.

ATP C-District C

FORMAL

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/21/2018

$0

$49,600

New Project

SRS-9133-18C

Salaries and expenses for SRTS District and
Regional Coordinators to implement SRTS at
the local level.

ATP C-District C

FORMAL

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/21/2018

$0

$940,174

New Project

SRS-9133-18D

Consultant Services to Implement Safe Routes
to School Demonstration projects to advance
SRTS planning recommendations and build
support and understanding of the value of
SRTS projects.

ATP C-District C

FORMAL

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/21/2018

$0

$500,000

New Project

SRS-9133-18E

Salaries and Expensed for State SRTS
Coordinator Support Staff and Administration

ATP C-District C

FORMAL

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/21/2018

$0

$300,000

New Project

088-591-003

This project will conduct at least 2 engineering
studies in each MnDOT district. The goal of
the engineering study is to conduct a traffic
engineering analysis of the school area, and
school walking and bicycling routes. This study
will include reviewing and evaluating the
existing transportation system, conducting a
traffic and crash analysis, identifying safety
risks, and recommending strategies address
the identified safety risks. Projects will be
prioritized by the cost and effectiveness to
address the safety problems, the benefits, and
potential usage.

ATP C-District C

FORMAL

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/21/2018

$0

$1,035,356

New Project

088-591-005

Update Best Practices for Ped/Bike Safety
Handbook

ATP C-District C

FORMAL

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/21/2018

$0

$121,000

New Project

SRS-9133-18A

Consultant Services for the implementation of
Walk!Bike!Fun! Safety Education Program
with the focus on Equity

ATP C-District C

FORMAL

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/21/2018

$0

$500,000

New Project

SRS-9133-18B

Staff and Support Salaries and Planning
Expenses for Governor's Children's Cabinet.

ATP C-District C

FORMAL

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/21/2018

$0

$49,600

New Project

Page 2 of 5




Approved 2018-2021 STIP
Formal Amendments for the Period of 05/01/2018 - 09/14/2018

SP

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

ATP/MPO

TYPE OF
AMENDMENT

MPO
APPROVAL
DATE

STATE
APPROVAL DATE

FHWA/FTA
APPROVAL
DATE

TOTAL COST
BEFORE

TOTAL COST
AFTER

CHANGE REASON

SRS-9133-18C

Salaries and expenses for SRTS District and
Regional Coordinators to implement SRTS at
the local level.

ATP C-District C

FORMAL

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/21/2018

$0

$940,174

New Project

SRS-9133-18D

Consultant Services to Implement Safe Routes
to School Demonstration projects to advance
SRTS planning recommendations and build
support and understanding of the value of
SRTS projects.

ATP C-District C

FORMAL

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/21/2018

$0

$500,000

New Project

SRS-9133-18E

Salaries and Expensed for State SRTS
Coordinator Support Staff and Administration

ATP C-District C

FORMAL

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/21/2018

$0

$300,000

New Project

088-591-003

This project will conduct at least 2 engineering
studies in each MnDOT district. The goal of
the engineering study is to conduct a traffic
engineering analysis of the school area, and
school walking and bicycling routes. This study
will include reviewing and evaluating the
existing transportation system, conducting a
traffic and crash analysis, identifying safety
risks, and recommending strategies address
the identified safety risks. Projects will be
prioritized by the cost and effectiveness to
address the safety problems, the benefits, and
potential usage.

ATP C-District C

FORMAL

8/13/2018

8/16/2018

8/21/2018

$0

$1,035,356

New Project

088-591-005

Update Best Practices for Ped/Bike Safety
Handbook

ATP C-District C

FORMAL

8/13/2018

8/16/2018

8/21/2018

$0

$121,000

New Project

SRS-9133-18A

Consultant Services for the implementation of
Walk!Bike!Fun! Safety Education Program
with the focus on Equity

ATP C-District C

FORMAL

8/13/2018

8/16/2018

8/21/2018

$0

$500,000

New Project

SRS-9133-18B

Staff and Support Salaries and Planning
Expenses for Governor's Children's Cabinet.

ATP C-District C

FORMAL

8/13/2018

8/16/2018

8/21/2018

$0

$49,600

New Project

SRS-9133-18C

Salaries and expenses for SRTS District and
Regional Coordinators to implement SRTS at
the local level.

ATP C-District C

FORMAL

8/13/2018

8/16/2018

8/21/2018

$0

$940,174

New Project

Page 3 of 5




Approved 2018-2021 STIP
Formal Amendments for the Period of 05/01/2018 - 09/14/2018

SP

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

ATP/MPO

TYPE OF
AMENDMENT

MPO
APPROVAL
DATE

STATE
APPROVAL DATE

FHWA/FTA
APPROVAL
DATE

TOTAL COST
BEFORE

TOTAL COST
AFTER

CHANGE REASON

SRS-9133-18D

Consultant Services to Implement Safe Routes
to School Demonstration projects to advance
SRTS planning recommendations and build
support and understanding of the value of
SRTS projects.

ATP C-District C

FORMAL

8/13/2018

8/16/2018

8/21/2018

$0

$500,000

New Project

SRS-9133-18E

Salaries and Expensed for State SRTS
Coordinator Support Staff and Administration

ATP C-District C

FORMAL

8/13/2018

8/16/2018

8/21/2018

$0

$300,000

New Project

3603-14

RESURFACE THE HIGHWAY FROM 0.24 MILES
NORTH OF THE JUNCTION OF HIGHWAY 1
AND THE JUNCTION OF HIGHWAY 71 IN
KOOCHICHING COUNTY

ATP 1-Non Urban Area

FORMAL

7/9/2018

7/13/2018

7/16/2018

$8,400,000

$5,800,000

Cost decreased.

8816-2859

PROVIDE TRAINING ON THE PRINCIPALS OF
JOB COSTING FOR CERTIFIED SMALL
BUSINESSES THAT WILL SHIFT THEIR FOCUS
FROM HOW MUCH THEY ARE BEING PAID TO
KNOWING WHETER THEY ARE MAKING A
PROFIT

ATP C-District C

FORMAL

7/12/2018

7/13/2018

7/16/2018

$758,039

New Project.

TRF-0016-18G

SECTION 5307: TECHNOLOGY UPDATES

Duluth-Superior MIC

FORMAL

7/11/2018

7/13/2018

7/16/2018

$50,000

$240,000

Work type changed and cost increased.

002-614-044

REPLACE BRIDGE DECK PANELS OVER COON
CREEK IN COON RAPIDS

Metropolitan Council

FORMAL

7/12/2018

7/13/2018

7/16/2018

$800,000

$1,500,000

Project description changed and cost
increased.

082-596-005

MN36, AT CSAH 35 (HADLEY AVE) IN OAKDALE
CONSTRUCT INTERCHANGE AND CONSTRUCT
GATEWAY STATE TRAIL ACCESS (TIED TO 082-
090-007 AND 8204-72) - TIED LET GROUP
10037

Metropolitan Council

FORMAL

7/12/2018

7/13/2018

7/16/2018

$9,450,000

$13,650,000

Scope changed and cost increased.

1925-56

REPAIR BRIDGE AND ADD SIDEWALK ACCESS
IMPROVEMENTS AT CLIFF ROAD OVER MN
HWY 77 IN EAGAN

Metropolitan Council

FORMAL

7/12/2018

7/13/2018

7/16/2018

$1,880,000

$2,207,000

Project description changed, limit changed,
and cost increased.

8286-81

RESURFACE, REPAIR 3 BRIDGES,
RECONSTRUCT RAMP FROM 0.1 MILE SOUTH
OF 10TH STREET IN OAKDALE TO 0.1 MILE
SOUTH OF TAMARACK ROAD IN WOODBURY

Metropolitan Council

FORMAL

7/12/2018

7/13/2018

7/16/2018

$10,735,000

$30,235,000

Scope changed and cost increased.

TRF-0016-18K

SSECTION 5339: DULUTH TRANSIT AUTHORITY
- PURCHASE REPLACEMENT FARE COLLECTION
SYSTEM (FFY 2017 FTA SECTION 5339
DISCRETIONARY AWARD)

Duluth-Superior MIC

FORMAL

6/26/2018

6/26/2018

6/26/2018

$0

$2,250,400

New Project.

5404-27

REPLACE BRIDGE ON HWY 32 OVER

MASHAUG CREEK NEAR TWIN VALLEY

ATP 2-Non Urban Area

FORMAL

2/25/2016

6/20/2018

6/22/2018

$800,000

$1,790,000

Project limit changed and cost increased.

Page 4 of 5




Approved 2018-2021 STIP
Formal Amendments for the Period of 05/01/2018 - 09/14/2018

SP PROJECT DESCRIPTION ATP/MPO TYPE OF MPO STATE FHWA/FTA TOTAL COST TOTAL COST CHANGE REASON
AMENDMENT APPROVAL |APPROVALDATE| APPROVAL BEFORE AFTER
DATE DATE

8816-2550 2019 SEEDS/PHOENIX INTERNSHIPS ATP C-District C FORMAL 6/12/2018 6/20/2018 6/22/2018 $700,000 $1,677,067|Scope changed and cost increased.
&MNROW WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAMS, SALARIES AND EXPENSES

TRS-0048-18TC |ST. CLOUD MTC; HOIST REPLACEMENT St. Cloud ATP FORMAL 6/20/2018 6/20/2018 6/22/2018 S0 $200,000{New Project.

TRF-0034-18F REPLACE BUS IN MOORHEAD Fargo-Moorhead Met. COG FORMAL 5/17/2018 6/14/2018 6/20/2018 S0 $482,000(New Project.

TRF-0048-18C  [SECT 5307: ST. CLOUD MTC; CAPITAL OFFICE [St. Cloud ATP FORMAL 6/19/2018 6/19/2018 6/20/2018 $25,000 $86,000|Work type changed and cost increased.
EQUIPMENT & COMPUTERS

TRF-0048-18D [SECT 5307: ST. CLOUD MTC; PURCHASE St. Cloud ATP FORMAL 6/19/2018 6/19/2018 6/20/2018 $10,000 $72,000|{Work type changed and cost increased.
MAINTENANCE TOOLS & EQUIPMENT

6917-145 GRADE AND RESURFACE THE HIGHWAY AT ATP 1-Non Urban Area FORMAL 5/18/2018 5/23/2018 5/24/2018 $2,700,000 $2,800,000|Technical correction to project description
THE CN RAILROAD BRIDGE AND REMOVE THE and length.
TRAIL BRIDGE AT MILE POST 58 IN ST. LOUIS
COUNTY

4680-129 PAVEMENT RECONDITIONING ATP 7-Non Urban Area FORMAL 5/14/2018 5/23/2018 5/24/2018 S0 $40,200,000(New Project.

064-070-005 CSAH 11, CSAH 2 TO E COUNTY LINE, ATP 8-Non Urban Area FORMAL 4/10/2018 3/13/2018 5/24/2018 $600,000 $1,630,000|Technical correction to project description
SHOULDER PAVING, SAFETY WEDGE PLUS and cost increased.
RUMBLE STRIP. AND 6" WET REFLECTIVE

27-00324 REPLACE RAIL ROAD CROSSING SIGNAL AT Metropolitan Council FORMAL 5/18/2018 5/23/2018 5/24/2018 S0 $235,191[New Project.
BROADWAY ST IN OSSEO

8825-658 DISTRICT WIDE INSTALLING DYNAMIC Metropolitan Council FORMAL 5/18/2018 5/23/2018 5/24/2018 S0 $1,450,000|New Project.
MESSAGE SIGNS

073-675-037 STEARNS CSAH 75, FROM OLD COLLEGEVILLE |St. Cloud ATP FORMAL 5/17/2018 5/23/2018 5/24/2018 $5,089,061 $10,190,584Cost increased.
ROAD TO CSAH 81 IN STEARNS COUNTY,

162-151-003 ST CLOUD MSAS 151, EXPANSION OF TWO- St. Cloud ATP FORMAL 5/14/2018 5/23/2018 5/24/2018 $6,647,561 $4,805,425|Cost decreased.

LANE UNDIVIDED ROADWAY (33RD STREET

SOLITENTO ACOIIR IANE DIVIDED POADVAIAV

Page 5 of 5




	May 2018 to present Formal

