Approved 2018-2021 STIP Formal Amendments for the Period of 05/01/2018 - 09/14/2018 ATP/MPO SP PROJECT DESCRIPTION TYPE OF MPO STATE FHWA/FTA TOTAL COST TOTAL COST **CHANGE REASON** APPROVAL DATE AMENDMENT APPROVAL APPROVAL BEFORE AFTER DATE DATE 0901-84 MN 23 1.6 MI N CSAH 8. REPAIR ROADWAY & ATP 1-Non Urban Area **FORMAL** 8/30/2018 9/14/2018 9/20/2018 \$1,500,000 New Project REPLACE BR#5553 AT SO. FORK NEMADJI RIVER. 8604-42 Resurface from Hwy 12 to 10th Street S in ATP 3-Non Urban Area **FORMAL** 9/13/2018 9/14/2018 9/20/2018 \$2,900,000 \$6,900,000 Total estimated FHWA project cost between \$1M to \$10M increase or decrease > 20%. Resurface from Poplar St. in Annandale to Hwy ATP 3-Non Urban Area FORMAL 8606-60 9/13/2018 9/14/2018 9/20/2018 \$5,600,000 \$9,890,000 Total estimated FHWA project cost between 25 in Buffalo \$1M to \$10M increase or decrease > 20%, Total estimated project cost between \$3M to \$10M increase or decrease > 35%, The new project estimate as of September 2018 is 9.89 M up from 5.6 M. We will be using 4.29 M for this project, out of 6.0 M from SP 7301-38, which has been moved back to FY 2020, freeing up 6.0 M to use in 2019, therefore fiscal constraint will be maintained. 8816-2878 2019 FREIGHT PLANNING - DISTRICT PLANS ATP C-District C **FORMAL** 9/4/2018 9/14/2018 9/20/2018 \$0 \$250,000 New Project AND OTHERS 092-090-032 MN DNR; GITCHI-GAMI STATE TRAIL, FROM ATP 1-Non Urban Area **FORMAL** 8/6/2018 8/16/2018 8/21/2018 \$4,200,000 \$4,200,000 Change to project limits/termini greater than CASCADE RIVER TO 0.5 MI S. OF GRAND 0.3 miles in any direction MARAIS. TRAIL CONSTRUCTION \$0 3703-26 Install new gates at BNSF railroad crossing at ATP 8-Non Urban Area **FORMAL** 8/13/2018 8/16/2018 8/21/2018 \$230,000 New Project Hwy 75 & 1st Avenue in Bellingham This project will conduct at least 2 engineering ATP C-District C 088-591-003 FORMAL 8/16/2018 8/16/2018 8/21/2018 \$0 \$1,035,356 New Project studies in each MnDOT district. The goal of the engineering study is to conduct a traffic engineering analysis of the school area, and school walking and bicycling routes. This study will include reviewing and evaluating the existing transportation system, conducting a traffic and crash analysis, identifying safety risks, and recommending strategies address the identified safety risks. Projects will be prioritized by the cost and effectiveness to address the safety problems, the benefits, and potential usage.

8/16/2018

8/21/2018

8/16/2018

\$0

\$121,000 New Project

FORMAL

ATP C-District C

088-591-005

Update Best Practices for Ped/Bike Safety

Handbook

Approved 2018-2021 STIP Formal Amendments for the Period of 05/01/2018 - 09/14/2018

Formal Amendments for the Period of 05/01/2018 - 09/14/2018									
SP	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	ATP/MPO	TYPE OF AMENDMENT	MPO APPROVAL DATE	STATE APPROVAL DATE	FHWA/FTA APPROVAL DATE	TOTAL COST BEFORE	TOTAL COST AFTER	CHANGE REASON
SRS-9133-18A	Consultant Services for the implementation of Walk!Bike!Fun! Safety Education Program with the focus on Equity	ATP C-District C	FORMAL	8/16/2018	8/16/2018	8/21/2018	\$0	\$500,000	New Project
SRS-9133-18B	Staff and Support Salaries and Planning Expenses for Governor's Children's Cabinet.	ATP C-District C	FORMAL	8/16/2018	8/16/2018	8/21/2018	\$0	\$49,600	New Project
SRS-9133-18C	Salaries and expenses for SRTS District and Regional Coordinators to implement SRTS at the local level.	ATP C-District C	FORMAL	8/16/2018	8/16/2018	8/21/2018	\$0	\$940,174	New Project
SRS-9133-18D	Consultant Services to Implement Safe Routes to School Demonstration projects to advance SRTS planning recommendations and build support and understanding of the value of SRTS projects.	ATP C-District C	FORMAL	8/16/2018	8/16/2018	8/21/2018	\$0	\$500,000	New Project
SRS-9133-18E	Salaries and Expensed for State SRTS Coordinator Support Staff and Administration	ATP C-District C	FORMAL	8/16/2018	8/16/2018	8/21/2018	\$0	\$300,000	New Project
088-591-003	This project will conduct at least 2 engineering studies in each MnDOT district. The goal of the engineering study is to conduct a traffic engineering analysis of the school area, and school walking and bicycling routes. This study will include reviewing and evaluating the existing transportation system, conducting a traffic and crash analysis, identifying safety risks, and recommending strategies address the identified safety risks. Projects will be prioritized by the cost and effectiveness to address the safety problems, the benefits, and potential usage.	ATP C-District C	FORMAL	8/16/2018	8/16/2018	8/21/2018	\$0	\$1,035,356	New Project
088-591-005	Update Best Practices for Ped/Bike Safety Handbook	ATP C-District C	FORMAL	8/16/2018	8/16/2018	8/21/2018	\$0	\$121,000	New Project
SRS-9133-18A	Consultant Services for the implementation of Walk!Bike!Fun! Safety Education Program with the focus on Equity	ATP C-District C	FORMAL	8/16/2018	8/16/2018	8/21/2018	\$0	\$500,000	New Project
SRS-9133-18B	Staff and Support Salaries and Planning Expenses for Governor's Children's Cabinet.	ATP C-District C	FORMAL	8/16/2018	8/16/2018	8/21/2018	\$0	\$49,600	New Project

Approved 2018-2021 STIP Formal Amendments for the Period of 05/01/2018 - 09/14/2018

		Formai Am	endments for t	ne Perioa d	01 02/01/2019	5 - 09/14/20	018		
SP	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	ATP/MPO	TYPE OF AMENDMENT	MPO APPROVAL DATE	STATE APPROVAL DATE	FHWA/FTA APPROVAL DATE	TOTAL COST BEFORE	TOTAL COST AFTER	CHANGE REASON
SRS-9133-18C	Salaries and expenses for SRTS District and Regional Coordinators to implement SRTS at the local level.	ATP C-District C	FORMAL	8/16/2018	8/16/2018	8/21/2018	\$0	\$940,174	New Project
SRS-9133-18D	Consultant Services to Implement Safe Routes to School Demonstration projects to advance SRTS planning recommendations and build support and understanding of the value of SRTS projects.	ATP C-District C	FORMAL	8/16/2018	8/16/2018	8/21/2018	\$0	\$500,000	New Project
SRS-9133-18E	Salaries and Expensed for State SRTS Coordinator Support Staff and Administration	ATP C-District C	FORMAL	8/16/2018	8/16/2018	8/21/2018	\$0	\$300,000	New Project
088-591-003	This project will conduct at least 2 engineering studies in each MnDOT district. The goal of the engineering study is to conduct a traffic engineering analysis of the school area, and school walking and bicycling routes. This study will include reviewing and evaluating the existing transportation system, conducting a traffic and crash analysis, identifying safety risks, and recommending strategies address the identified safety risks. Projects will be prioritized by the cost and effectiveness to address the safety problems, the benefits, and potential usage.		FORMAL	8/13/2018	8/16/2018	8/21/2018	\$0	\$1,035,356	New Project
088-591-005	Update Best Practices for Ped/Bike Safety Handbook	ATP C-District C	FORMAL	8/13/2018	8/16/2018	8/21/2018	\$0	\$121,000	New Project
SRS-9133-18A	Consultant Services for the implementation of Walk!Bike!Fun! Safety Education Program with the focus on Equity	ATP C-District C	FORMAL	8/13/2018	8/16/2018	8/21/2018	\$0	\$500,000	New Project
SRS-9133-18B	Staff and Support Salaries and Planning Expenses for Governor's Children's Cabinet.	ATP C-District C	FORMAL	8/13/2018	8/16/2018	8/21/2018	\$0	\$49,600	New Project
SRS-9133-18C	Salaries and expenses for SRTS District and Regional Coordinators to implement SRTS at the local level.	ATP C-District C	FORMAL	8/13/2018	8/16/2018	8/21/2018	\$0	\$940,174	New Project

Approved 2018-2021 STIP Formal Amendments for the Period of 05/01/2018 - 09/14/2018

	Formal Amendments for the Period of 05/01/2018 - 09/14/2018									
SP	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	ATP/MPO	TYPE OF AMENDMENT	MPO APPROVAL DATE	STATE APPROVAL DATE	FHWA/FTA APPROVAL DATE	TOTAL COST BEFORE	TOTAL COST AFTER	CHANGE REASON	
SRS-9133-18D	Consultant Services to Implement Safe Routes to School Demonstration projects to advance SRTS planning recommendations and build support and understanding of the value of SRTS projects.	ATP C-District C	FORMAL	8/13/2018	8/16/2018	8/21/2018	\$0	\$500,000	New Project	
SRS-9133-18E	Salaries and Expensed for State SRTS Coordinator Support Staff and Administration	ATP C-District C	FORMAL	8/13/2018	8/16/2018	8/21/2018	\$0	\$300,000	New Project	
3603-14	RESURFACE THE HIGHWAY FROM 0.24 MILES NORTH OF THE JUNCTION OF HIGHWAY 1 AND THE JUNCTION OF HIGHWAY 71 IN KOOCHICHING COUNTY	ATP 1-Non Urban Area	FORMAL	7/9/2018	7/13/2018	7/16/2018	\$8,400,000	\$5,800,000	Cost decreased.	
8816-2859	PROVIDE TRAINING ON THE PRINCIPALS OF JOB COSTING FOR CERTIFIED SMALL BUSINESSES THAT WILL SHIFT THEIR FOCUS FROM HOW MUCH THEY ARE BEING PAID TO KNOWING WHETER THEY ARE MAKING A PROFIT	ATP C-District C	FORMAL	7/12/2018	7/13/2018	7/16/2018	\$0	\$758,039	New Project.	
TRF-0016-18G	SECTION 5307: TECHNOLOGY UPDATES	Duluth-Superior MIC	FORMAL	7/11/2018	7/13/2018	7/16/2018	\$50,000	\$240,000	Work type changed and cost increased.	
002-614-044	REPLACE BRIDGE DECK PANELS OVER COON CREEK IN COON RAPIDS	Metropolitan Council	FORMAL	7/12/2018	7/13/2018	7/16/2018	\$800,000		Project description changed and cost increased.	
082-596-005	MN36, AT CSAH 35 (HADLEY AVE) IN OAKDALE: CONSTRUCT INTERCHANGE AND CONSTRUCT GATEWAY STATE TRAIL ACCESS (TIED TO 082- 090-007 AND 8204-72) - TIED LET GROUP 10037	Metropolitan Council	FORMAL	7/12/2018	7/13/2018	7/16/2018	\$9,450,000	\$13,650,000	Scope changed and cost increased.	
1925-56	REPAIR BRIDGE AND ADD SIDEWALK ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS AT CLIFF ROAD OVER MN HWY 77 IN EAGAN	Metropolitan Council	FORMAL	7/12/2018	7/13/2018	7/16/2018	\$1,880,000	\$2,207,000	Project description changed, limit changed, and cost increased.	
8286-81	RESURFACE, REPAIR 3 BRIDGES, RECONSTRUCT RAMP FROM 0.1 MILE SOUTH OF 10TH STREET IN OAKDALE TO 0.1 MILE SOUTH OF TAMARACK ROAD IN WOODBURY	Metropolitan Council	FORMAL	7/12/2018	7/13/2018	7/16/2018	\$10,735,000	\$30,235,000	Scope changed and cost increased.	
TRF-0016-18K	SSECTION 5339: DULUTH TRANSIT AUTHORITY - PURCHASE REPLACEMENT FARE COLLECTION SYSTEM (FFY 2017 FTA SECTION 5339 DISCRETIONARY AWARD)	Duluth-Superior MIC	FORMAL	6/26/2018	6/26/2018	6/26/2018	\$0	\$2,250,400	New Project.	
5404-27	REPLACE BRIDGE ON HWY 32 OVER MASHAUG CREEK NEAR TWIN VALLEY	ATP 2-Non Urban Area	FORMAL	2/25/2016	6/20/2018	6/22/2018	\$800,000	\$1,790,000	Project limit changed and cost increased.	

Approved 2018-2021 STIP Formal Amendments for the Period of 05/01/2018 - 09/14/2018

	Formal Amendments for the Period of 05/01/2018 - 09/14/2018								
SP	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	АТР/МРО	TYPE OF AMENDMENT	MPO APPROVAL DATE	STATE APPROVAL DATE	FHWA/FTA APPROVAL DATE	TOTAL COST BEFORE	TOTAL COST AFTER	CHANGE REASON
8816-2550	2019 SEEDS/PHOENIX INTERNSHIPS &MNROW WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS, SALARIES AND EXPENSES	ATP C-District C	FORMAL	6/12/2018	6/20/2018	6/22/2018	\$700,000	\$1,677,067	Scope changed and cost increased.
TRS-0048-18TC	ST. CLOUD MTC; HOIST REPLACEMENT	St. Cloud ATP	FORMAL	6/20/2018	6/20/2018	6/22/2018	\$0	\$200,000	New Project.
TRF-0034-18F	REPLACE BUS IN MOORHEAD	Fargo-Moorhead Met. COG	FORMAL	5/17/2018	6/14/2018	6/20/2018	\$0	\$482,000	New Project.
TRF-0048-18C	SECT 5307: ST. CLOUD MTC; CAPITAL OFFICE EQUIPMENT & COMPUTERS	St. Cloud ATP	FORMAL	6/19/2018	6/19/2018	6/20/2018	\$25,000	\$86,000	Work type changed and cost increased.
TRF-0048-18D	SECT 5307: ST. CLOUD MTC; PURCHASE MAINTENANCE TOOLS & EQUIPMENT	St. Cloud ATP	FORMAL	6/19/2018	6/19/2018	6/20/2018	\$10,000	\$72,000	Work type changed and cost increased.
6917-145	GRADE AND RESURFACE THE HIGHWAY AT THE CN RAILROAD BRIDGE AND REMOVE THE TRAIL BRIDGE AT MILE POST 58 IN ST. LOUIS COUNTY	ATP 1-Non Urban Area	FORMAL	5/18/2018	5/23/2018	5/24/2018	\$2,700,000	\$2,800,000	Technical correction to project description and length.
4680-129	PAVEMENT RECONDITIONING	ATP 7-Non Urban Area	FORMAL	5/14/2018	5/23/2018	5/24/2018	\$0	\$40,200,000	New Project.
064-070-005	CSAH 11, CSAH 2 TO E COUNTY LINE, SHOULDER PAVING, SAFETY WEDGE PLUS RUMBLE STRIP. AND 6" WET REFLECTIVE	ATP 8-Non Urban Area	FORMAL	4/10/2018	3/13/2018	5/24/2018	\$600,000	\$1,630,000	Technical correction to project description and cost increased.
27-00324	REPLACE RAIL ROAD CROSSING SIGNAL AT BROADWAY ST IN OSSEO	Metropolitan Council	FORMAL	5/18/2018	5/23/2018	5/24/2018	\$0	\$235,191	New Project.
8825-658	DISTRICT WIDE INSTALLING DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGNS	Metropolitan Council	FORMAL	5/18/2018	5/23/2018	5/24/2018	\$0	\$1,450,000	New Project.
073-675-037	STEARNS CSAH 75, FROM OLD COLLEGEVILLE ROAD TO CSAH 81 IN STEARNS COUNTY,	St. Cloud ATP	FORMAL	5/17/2018	5/23/2018	5/24/2018	\$5,089,061	\$10,190,584	Cost increased.
162-151-003	ST CLOUD MSAS 151, EXPANSION OF TWO- LANE UNDIVIDED ROADWAY (33RD STREET	St. Cloud ATP	FORMAL	5/14/2018	5/23/2018	5/24/2018	\$6,647,561	\$4,805,425	Cost decreased.